
Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: 7/10/23
_____________________________________________________________________

Recognition:   Students   Staff   Parents

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report

Action:   Resignations   Hiring   Contract Service Agreements 

  Travel Out-of-State   Travel In State   Approvals

  Termination   Legal Matters   Other:       

This action request pertains to   Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide

Date: 7/6/23

To: Board of Trustees From: Corrina Guardipee-Hall
Browning Public Schools Title: Superintendent

Subject:  Sletten Construction Change #2, Student Support Center 2023-2024

Description: As discussed in the 6/29/23 Facilities meeting, Tim Peterson is submitting Change Order 
#2 for the Student Support Center. Changes include: Exterior classroom arbor, Additional 1,200 square 
feet added to the building (for FIT and IT), Glacier Electric charge for site main power feed, Paving the 
existing gravel road connection along the softball field. Adding this amount to the construction cost still 
leaves the project cost approximately $150,000 below the estimated budget amount. 

Financial Impact: $1,305,979.00

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.):  $1,305,979.00 ESSER III 

Attachment(s):  Student Support Center CO#2 

Superintendent Action:    Approved    Denied   Deferred Initial & date: ___________

Comments: 

Board Action:  N/A (Info)  Approved  Denied  Tabled to: 


